## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 040

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH DR. JIMAH SUAREZ-PACION, PHYSIATRIST OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF JANIUAY, PROVINCE OF ILOILO

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina is establishing a physical therapy rehabilitation clinic as an expanded health services for patients suffering from neurologic deficit and other related health deficiency consistent with Section 17 (b)(2)(iii) of IRR implementing the Local Government Code of 1991 for health services;

WHEREAS, Dr. Jimah Suarez-Pacion, a Physiatrist, is offering her services to the condition that she will receive an honorarium of Four thousand Pesos (P 4, 000.00) only per month;

WHEREAS, other condition are stipulated in the MOA which both parties shall adhere with;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor in the MOA from the Sanggunian is required pursuant to RA 7160, hence this resolution.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH DR. JIMAH SUAREZ-PACION, PHYSIATRIST OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF JANIUAY, PROVINCE OF ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 14th day of April 2016, on motion of Hon. Felipe E. Allaga duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., and Hon. Celso S. Justado.

	APPROVED.
	I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.
ATTE	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

**APPROVED:** 

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor